reported had the Merger occurred at the beginning of the periods presented, nor
is it necessarily indicative of future financial position or results of
operations. These unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements
are based upon the respective historical consolidated financial statements of
KLA and Tencor and should be read in conjunction with the respective historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included elsewhere in this
Joint Proxy Statement/Prospectus, and do not incorporate, nor do they assume,
any benefits from cost savings or synergies of operations of the Combined
Company.

   63

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

   DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   KLA   TENCOR   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $161,181   $141,407   $   --   $  302,588
  Short-term investments.....   24,784   82,370   --   107,154
  Accounts receivable.....   122,353   94,437   --   216,790
  Inventories.....   126,349   51,668   --   178,017
  Deferred income taxes.....   26,767   19,056   --   45,823
  Other current assets.....   16,045   3,351   --   19,396
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
   Total current assets.....   477,479   392,289   --   869,768
  Land, property and equipment, net.....   74,647   41,601   --   116,248
  Marketable securities.....   193,968   34,355   --   228,323
  Other assets.....   12,665   16,174   --   28,839
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
   $758,759   $484,419   $   --   $1,243,178
   ========   ========   =========   =========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Notes payable.....  $  2,902   $ 28,162   $   --   $   31,064
  Accounts payable.....   20,413   11,936   --   32,349
  Income taxes payable.....   30,958   23,428   --   54,386
  Other current liabilities.....   109,087   54,525   --   163,612
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
   Total current liabilities.....   163,360   118,051   --   281,411
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
Deferred income taxes.....   6,316   --   --   6,316
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
Long-term obligations.....   --   1,335   --   1,335
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
Shareholders' equity:
  Common stock and additional paid-in
   capital.....   283,697   152,756   --   436,453
  Retained earnings.....   305,085   200,024   --   505,109
  Treasury stock.....   (581)   --   --   (581)
  Net unrealized gain on investments.....   810   14,602   --   15,412
  Cumulative translation adjustments.....   72   (2,349)   --   (2,277)
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
   Total shareholders' equity.....   589,083   365,033   --   954,116
   --------   --------   -----------   ----------
   $758,759   $484,419   $   --   $1,243,178
   ========   ========   =========   =========
</TABLE>

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

   64

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SIX MONTHS ENDED
   YEAR ENDED JUNE 30,   DECEMBER 31,
   ----------------------------------   --------------------